NOV 1 3 2007 (2)			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/81/200)			
To the Honorable Commissions 1019184	70 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ENI, a Division of Astec America, Inc Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date: October 26, 2001	Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Highpower Road City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14623 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date. October 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,060,384 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Lisa M. DuRoss</u> Internal Address: <u>Ilarness, Dickey & Pierce</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Street Address: 5445 Corporate Drive Suite 400	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750		
City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48098</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Lisa M. DuRoss Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co			
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/14/2001 GTDN11 00000075 2060384 01 FC:481 40

...\

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ENI, a Division of ASTEC AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 100 Highpower Road, Rochester, New York 14623 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using the following mark:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>	Effective Date
ENI FACTORY AUTHORIZED		
SERVICE (Stylized)	2,060,384	May 13, 1997

WHEREAS, ENI TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 100 Highpower Road, Rochester, New York 14623 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said Mark.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc effective October 24, 2001, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the said mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the ASSIGNEE's own name.

	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF , this	Assignment	has	been	executed	as o	of 1	the
26	day of October	_, 2001.							

"ASSIGNOR"

ENI, a Division of Astec America, Inc.

By: Porat : Jeles	
By: Lovat: Jeles Printed Name: Robert J. Leus	
Title: Sr VP	

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF MONYDE) SS.)

On this 26 day of October, 2001, before me appeared Robert J. Lelio, to me known to be an officer of ENI, a Division of Astec America, Inc., and being duly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, he/she executed the foregoing Assignment as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth.

JOANNE E. BORGES

Notary Public, State of New York

County of Monroe

My Commission Expires May 31, 2003

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

My Commission Expires: <u>≤-30-03</u>

(Seal)